2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

Transportation Improvement Plans by County - 2014
Northwest Michigan Region

Antrim Co CRC
Antrim Co CRC
Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co Transportation
Ellsworth Village
Antrim Co CRC
Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co CRC
Antrim Co CRC

Antrim Co Transportation

Antrim Co Transportation

Countywide Pavement
Markings

CR 42
Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit
Area Wide Transit
CR 48/Lake St
CR 42
Area Wide Transit
Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit

Area Wide Transit

Co Wide Pavement Marking

CR 42

Transit

Area Wide Transit

County Wide

US-131 - East

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

.3 Mi W of VL-Main, Village of

Ellsworth
US-131 - East

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Co Wide

US-131 - East

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

Pavement Marking

Overlay & shoulder
work

Van w/lift Purchase

Various Facility Needs

Various
Communications
Equipment
Various Maintenance
Items
Security/Surveillance
system

Resurface

Overlay & shoulder
work

Van w/lift Purchase

Various Facility Needs

Various Maintenance
Iltems
Various
Communications
Equipment
Various Computer
Equipment

Pavement Marking

Overlay & shoulder
work

Bus w/lift Purchase

Various Maintenance
ltems

$132,000 Fed

$703,642 Fed/State/
Local

$68,500 Fed/Local

$10,000 Fed/Local

$3,500 Fed/Local

$2,000 Fed/Local

$2,000 Fed/Local
$275,000 Fed/State
$533,831 Fed/State
$68,500 Fed/Local
$10,000 Fed/Local

$3,500 Fed/Local

$2,000 Fed/Local

$2,000 Fed/Local
$140,000 Fed
$568,395 Fed/State
$65,000 Fed/Local

$3,000 Fed/Local



2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM

ANTRIM/CHAR

BENZIE

BENZIE

BENZIE

BENZIE

GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE

Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co CRC
Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co Transportation
Antrim Co Transportation
MDOT-Traverse City TSC
Thompsonville Village

Benzie Co CRC

Benzie Transportation
Authority
Benzie Transportation
Authority

Grand Traverse Co CRC
City of Traverse City
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
MDOT-Traverse City TSC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
MDOT-Traverse City TSC

City of Traverse City

Area Wide Transit
CR 42
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
US-131

Lindy Rd
Homestead Rd
Area Wide Transit
Area Wide Transit
South Airport
West Front
S Garfield Rd
Supply Rd
US-31
South Airport
Blackman Rd
Fenton St
M-113

West Front

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire

US-131 - East

Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire
Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire
Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire
Antrim Co Transportation,
Bellaire
N Junction of M-32 to Thumb
Lake Rd
West Thomponville VL to East
Thompsonville VL

0.72 Mi E Lip Farm - Marshall

Benzie Transportation Authority,
Honor
Benzie Transportation Authority,
Honor
Veterans Drive to RR tracks east
of Cass and Cass to Sybrant

Elmwood to W.C.L.
Church Road to Hobbs Highway

Union Twp Line South 1 Mile

Three Mile road to Holiday Hills
road

Park to LaFrainer
Co Line Rd to Baratt Road
Village Limits to Blackman Road
N of M-186 to US-131

Elmwood to Maple

Various Office
Equipment
Overlay & shoulder
work
Cutaway Bus w/lift
Purchase
Various Facility
Improvements
Various Maintenance
Equipment
Various Computer
Equipment

Reconstruct

Resurface/Widening

Trench, widen and
overlay
Purchase Maintenance/
Admin vehicle
Garage Tools and
Maintenance Equipment

Resurface
Resurface
Resurface

Reconstruct

Restoration and
Rehabilitation

Resurface
Reconstruct

Reconstruct

Restoration and
Rehabilitation

Resurface

$2,000 Fed/Local
$400,000 Fed/State
$65,000 Fed/Local
$10,000 Fed/Local
$3,000 Fed/Local
$3,740 Fed/Local
Not Available
$275,000 Fed/State
$396,000 Fed/State
$13,000 Fed/Local
$13,000 Fed/Local
$487,500 Fed/State
$468,500 Fed/State
$280,000 Fed/Local
$750,000 Fed/State
Not Available

$468,750 Fed/State

$450,000 Fed/State/
Local

$400,000 Fed/State/
Local

Not Available

$468,750 Fed/State



2017

2017

2017

2017

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE
GRAND
TRAVERSE

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

BATA
Grand Traverse Co CRC
MDOT-Traverse City TSC
MDOT-Traverse City TSC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Grand Traverse Co CRC
Kalkaska Co CRC

Kalkaska Co CRC

Kalkaska Public Transit
Authority

Kalkaska Co CRC

Shelters & Pads

Cedar Run Rd

US-31 over Boardman River

M-186
Co Line Rd
Karlin Rd
Clark Rd
W Long Lake Rd
S Long Lake Rd
S Long Lake Rd
S Airport Rd
Zimmerman Rd
Hoch Rd
Hobbs Hwy
Supply Rd
Fife Lake Rd
Cass Rd
Boardman Rd
Supply Rd
Transit

Shippey Rd

areawide
Stricker Rd to Barney Rd
Bridge overlay
M-186
Traverse to CR-633
Nessen to Co Line
Voice (Kingsley Bypass)

N Tottenham to Lakewood

M-137 to end of 2008 project

S of Mud Lake Rd

Silver Lake to US-31

N Long Lake to Silver Lake

Keystone to Rusch

Scout Camp to N Spider Lake

Kalkaska CL to High Lake
US-131 to Supply
Traverse CL to Sybrandt
US 131 - M66

US 131 to CL

Lucas Rd.

Facility Improvements

Reconstruct

overlay - deep

Restoration and
Rehabilitation

Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Millage Project
Resurface

Resurface

Kalkaska Public Transit Authority  Facility Improvements

Traffic ops/Safety

$30,000 Fed

$650,000 Fed/State/

Local

Not Available

Not Available

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

$450,000 Fed/Local
$225,000 Fed/Local

$62,500 Fed/Local

$54,800 State



2015

2016

2016

2017

2017

2018

2014

2014

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

KALKASKA

LEELANAU

LEELANAU

LEELANAU

LEELANAU

LEELANAU

LEELANAU

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

WEXFORD

Kalkaska Co CRC

Kalkaska Co CRC

Kalkaska Public Transit
Authority
Kalkaska Public Transit
Authority
Kalkaska Public Transit
Authority

MDOT-Traverse City TSC
Empire Village
Leelanau Co CRC
MDOT-Traverse City TSC
Suttons Bay Village
Suttons Bay Village

Leelanau Co CRC

Cadillac/Wexford Transit
Authority
Cadillac/Wexford Transit
Authority

Wexford Co CRC

Wexford Co CRC

Cadillac/Wexford Transit
Authority

Wexford Co CRC

Cadillac/Wexford Transit
Authority

MDOT-Cadillac

Wexford Co CRC

Rapid City Rd

Starvation Lake Rd NE

Transit

Transit

Transit

M-72

LaCore Street

Co Road 633

M-22

Elm Street

Elm Street

CR 614

Area Wide Transit

Transit

Various Locations

Various Locations

Transit

Various Locations

Transit

OLD 131

Various Locations

M-72 - North Resurface $100,000 Fed/Local
CR 571 to Blue Lake Township $775,171 Fed/State/
- Resurface
Line Local

Kalkaska Public Transit Authority Van Replacement $43,750 Fed/Local

Kalkaska Public Transit Authority Maintenance Equipment $31,250 Fed/Local

Kalkaska Public Transit Authority Office Equipment $31,250 Fed/Local

Grand Traverse Co Line east to Restoration and

Kalkaska Rd Rehabilitation Not Available
M-22 to N.V.L. Resurface $148,813 Fed/Local
Otto Road to Herman Road Resurface $870,000 Fed/State/
Local
M-201 to Omena sttt Not Available

Rehabilitation

Herman Rd to 4th St Resurface $306,000 Fed
4th St to Broadway Resurface $261,000 Fed/Local
Bugai Road to Perrins Landing Resurface S DY et

Local
Cadillac Wexford Transit
Authority, Wexford Co
Cadillac/Wexford Transit
Authority

Bus Purchase $36,000 Fed/Local

Bus purchase $36,000 Fed/Local

Preventative $671,000 Fed/Local
Maintenance

Preventative $491,000 Fed/State/
Maintenance Local

Various Locations Co Wide

Various Locations Co Wide

Cadillac/Wexford Transit

Van Purchase $36,000 Fed/Local

Authority
Various Locations Resurface $620,000 Fed/Local
Cadlllac/Wexfgrd Transit Computgr/Computer $36,000 Fed/Local
Authority Equipment
N of US-131 S crossing to M-42 Reconstruct Not Available
Various Locations Resurface P20 e/

Local



