Transportation Improvement Plans by County – 2014 Northwest Michigan Region

Fiscal Year	County	Responsible Agency	Project Name	Limits	Project Description	Funding
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	Countywide Pavement Markings	County Wide	Pavement Marking	\$132,000 Fed
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	CR 42	US-131 - East	Overlay & shoulder work	\$703,642 Fed/State/ Local
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Van w/lift Purchase	\$68,500 Fed/Local
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Facility Needs	\$10,000 Fed/Local
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Communications Equipment	\$3,500 Fed/Local
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Maintenance Items	\$2,000 Fed/Local
2014	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Security/Surveillance system	\$2,000 Fed/Local
2014	ANTRIM	Ellsworth Village	CR 48/Lake St	.3 Mi W of VL-Main, Village of Ellsworth	Resurface	\$275,000 Fed/State
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	CR 42	US-131 - East	Overlay & shoulder work	\$533,831 Fed/State
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Van w/lift Purchase	\$68,500 Fed/Local
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Facility Needs	\$10,000 Fed/Local
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Maintenance Items	\$3,500 Fed/Local
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Communications Equipment	\$2,000 Fed/Local
2015	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Computer Equipment	\$2,000 Fed/Local
2016	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	Co Wide Pavement Marking	Co Wide	Pavement Marking	\$140,000 Fed
2016	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	CR 42	US-131 - East	Overlay & shoulder work	\$568,395 Fed/State
2016	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Bus w/lift Purchase	\$65,000 Fed/Local
2016	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Maintenance Items	\$3,000 Fed/Local

Fiscal Year	County	Responsible Agency	Project Name	Limits	Project Description	Funding
2016	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Area Wide Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Office Equipment	\$2,000 Fed/Local
2017	ANTRIM	Antrim Co CRC	CR 42	US-131 - East	Overlay & shoulder work	\$400,000 Fed/State
2017	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Cutaway Bus w/lift Purchase	\$65,000 Fed/Local
2017	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Facility Improvements	\$10,000 Fed/Local
2017	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Maintenance Equipment	\$3,000 Fed/Local
2017	ANTRIM	Antrim Co Transportation	Transit	Antrim Co Transportation, Bellaire	Various Computer Equipment	\$3,740 Fed/Local
2016	ANTRIM/CHAR	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	US-131	N Junction of M-32 to Thumb Lake Rd	Reconstruct	Not Available
2014	BENZIE	Thompsonville Village	Lindy Rd	West Thomponville VL to East Thompsonville VL	Resurface/Widening	\$275,000 Fed/State
2014	BENZIE	Benzie Co CRC	Homestead Rd	0.72 Mi E Lip Farm - Marshall	Trench, widen and overlay	\$396,000 Fed/State
2014	BENZIE	Benzie Transportation Authority	Area Wide Transit	Benzie Transportation Authority, Honor	Purchase Maintenance/ Admin vehicle	\$13,000 Fed/Local
2014	BENZIE	Benzie Transportation Authority	Area Wide Transit	Benzie Transportation Authority, Honor	Garage Tools and Maintenance Equipment	\$13,000 Fed/Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	South Airport	Veterans Drive to RR tracks east of Cass and Cass to Sybrant	Resurface	\$487,500 Fed/State
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	City of Traverse City	West Front	Elmwood to W.C.L.	Resurface	\$468,500 Fed/State
2015	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	S Garfield Rd	Church Road to Hobbs Highway	Resurface	\$280,000 Fed/Local
2015	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Supply Rd	Union Twp Line South 1 Mile	Reconstruct	\$750,000 Fed/State
2015	GRAND TRAVERSE	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	US-31	Three Mile road to Holiday Hills road	Restoration and Rehabilitation	Not Available
2015	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	South Airport	Park to LaFrainer	Resurface	\$468,750 Fed/State
2016	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Blackman Rd	Co Line Rd to Baratt Road	Reconstruct	\$450,000 Fed/State/ Local
2016	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Fenton St	Village Limits to Blackman Road	Reconstruct	\$400,000 Fed/State/ Local
2016	GRAND TRAVERSE	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	M-113	N of M-186 to US-131	Restoration and Rehabilitation	Not Available
2016	GRAND TRAVERSE	City of Traverse City	West Front	Elmwood to Maple	Resurface	\$468,750 Fed/State

Fiscal Year	County	Responsible Agency	Project Name	Limits	Project Description	Funding
2017	GRAND TRAVERSE	BATA	Shelters & Pads	areawide	Facility Improvements	\$30,000 Fed
2017	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Cedar Run Rd	Stricker Rd to Barney Rd	Reconstruct	\$650,000 Fed/State/ Local
2017	GRAND TRAVERSE	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	US-31 over Boardman River	Bridge overlay	overlay - deep	Not Available
2017	GRAND TRAVERSE	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	M-186	M-186	Restoration and Rehabilitation	Not Available
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Co Line Rd	Traverse to CR-633	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Karlin Rd	Nessen to Co Line	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Clark Rd	Voice (Kingsley Bypass)	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	W Long Lake Rd	N Tottenham to Lakewood	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	S Long Lake Rd	M-137 to end of 2008 project	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	S Long Lake Rd	S of Mud Lake Rd	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	S Airport Rd	Silver Lake to US-31	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Zimmerman Rd	N Long Lake to Silver Lake	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Hoch Rd	Keystone to Rusch	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Hobbs Hwy	Scout Camp to N Spider Lake	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Supply Rd	Kalkaska CL to High Lake	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Fife Lake Rd	US-131 to Supply	Millage Project	Local
2014	GRAND TRAVERSE	Grand Traverse Co CRC	Cass Rd	Traverse CL to Sybrandt	Millage Project	Local
2014	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Co CRC	Boardman Rd	US 131 - M66	Resurface	\$450,000 Fed/Local
2014	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Co CRC	Supply Rd	US 131 to CL	Resurface	\$225,000 Fed/Local
2014	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Transit	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Facility Improvements	\$62,500 Fed/Local
2014	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Co CRC	Shippey Rd	Lucas Rd.	Traffic ops/Safety	\$54,800 State

Fiscal Year	County	Responsible Agency	Project Name	Limits	Project Description	Funding
2015	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Co CRC	Rapid City Rd	M-72 - North	Resurface	\$100,000 Fed/Local
2016	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Co CRC	Starvation Lake Rd NE	CR 571 to Blue Lake Township Line	Resurface	\$775,171 Fed/State/ Local
2016	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Transit	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Van Replacement	\$43,750 Fed/Local
2017	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Transit	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Maintenance Equipment	\$31,250 Fed/Local
2017	KALKASKA	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Transit	Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	Office Equipment	\$31,250 Fed/Local
2018	KALKASKA	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	M-72	Grand Traverse Co Line east to Kalkaska Rd	Restoration and Rehabilitation	Not Available
2014	LEELANAU	Empire Village	LaCore Street	M-22 to N.V.L.	Resurface	\$148,813 Fed/Local
2014	LEELANAU	Leelanau Co CRC	Co Road 633	Otto Road to Herman Road	Resurface	\$870,000 Fed/State/ Local
2014	LEELANAU	MDOT-Traverse City TSC	M-22	M-201 to Omena	Restoration and Rehabilitation	Not Available
2015	LEELANAU	Suttons Bay Village	Elm Street	Herman Rd to 4th St	Resurface	\$306,000 Fed
2016	LEELANAU	Suttons Bay Village	Elm Street	4th St to Broadway	Resurface	\$261,000 Fed/Local
2017	LEELANAU	Leelanau Co CRC	CR 614	Bugai Road to Perrins Landing	Resurface	\$464,000 Fed/State/ Local
2014	WEXFORD	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Area Wide Transit	Cadillac Wexford Transit Authority, Wexford Co	Bus Purchase	\$36,000 Fed/Local
2015	WEXFORD	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Transit	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Bus purchase	\$36,000 Fed/Local
2015	WEXFORD	Wexford Co CRC	Various Locations	Various Locations Co Wide	Preventative Maintenance	\$671,000 Fed/Local
2015	WEXFORD	Wexford Co CRC	Various Locations	Various Locations Co Wide	Preventative Maintenance	\$491,000 Fed/State/ Local
2016	WEXFORD	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Transit	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Van Purchase	\$36,000 Fed/Local
2016	WEXFORD	Wexford Co CRC	Various Locations	Various Locations	Resurface	\$620,000 Fed/Local
2017	WEXFORD	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Transit	Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	Computer/Computer Equipment	\$36,000 Fed/Local
2017	WEXFORD	MDOT-Cadillac	OLD 131	N of US-131 S crossing to M-42	Reconstruct	Not Available
2017	WEXFORD	Wexford Co CRC	Various Locations	Various Locations	Resurface	\$672,000 Fed/State/ Local